

John Lewis Stock Number	54601812
Name	Christmas Extravaganza
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Arden & Amici Classic Panettone 750g • Arden & Amici Soft Amaretti 150g • John Lewis Luxury Red Crackers x 6 • Martell VSOP 70cl • Charbonnel et Walker Dark Mint Thins 195g • Cornish Charcuterie Duck Rilette with Black Cherry 110g • Copperpot Christmas Spiced Butter Fudge 175g • Dean's Cheese Oat Bites with Extra Mature Cheddar & Chilli 150g • England Preserves Cherry Amour Jam 220g • England Preserves Pear, Date & Ale Chutney 220g • England Preserves Red Onion Marmalade 215g • Farmhouse Biscuits Regency Cranberry Crumble Biscuits 150g • Farmhouse Biscuits Regency Salted Caramel Biscuits 150g • Gold Crown Chocolate Sharing Yule Log • Joe & Seph's Salted Caramel Popcorn in Kilner Jar 160g • The Secret Truffletier Christmas Collection 720g • Maxim's De Paris Red Bottle Cuvee 'Blanc de Noirs' 750ml • Cartwright & Butler After Dinner Blend Coffee in Caddy 227g • Odysea Sun-dried Tomato Meze 230g • Olives Et Al Roasted Pepper Stuffed Olives 250g • Pandora Bell Rhubarb and Vanilla Traditional Handmade Sweets in Bottle 370g • Farhi Nine Selection Almonds & Nougat 1290g • SHOE Truly Handmade Finest Dundee Cake in Tin 750g • SHOE Truly Handmade Shortbread Selection Tin 500g • Taylors of Harrogate English Breakfast Leaf Tea in Caddy 125g • Mondovino Aperitivo Wild Mushroom Crackers 70g • The Best of Miller's Crackers for Cheese 250g • Stas Milk Chocolate Tree Slab Lolly with Chocolate Stars & Sprinkles 400g • The Walnut Tree Small Octagonal Nut Tray 300g • Blason des Papes Chateauneuf du Pape 75cl • Waitrose Chablis JL 75cl • Waitrose Late-Bottled Vintage Port Symington Family Estates 75cl

	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Wild Island Chilli Oil 250ml • Wild Island Raspberry Dressing 250ml • Wilkin & Sons Tiptree Christmas Pudding 454g • Willie's Cacao Sea Salt Caramel 'Black Pearls' 150g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Name	Taylors of Harrogate English Breakfast Leaf Tea in Caddy
Ingredients	Black Tea
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Not Applicable
Net Quantity	6 caddies x 125g per case
Country of Origin	Africa ,India and Sri Lanka
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Taylors of Harrogate Pagoda House, Plumpton Park, Harrogate North Yorkshire, England, HG2 7LD
Instructions for use	Use a warmed teapot and add one teaspoon of tea per person and an extra 'one for the pot'. Add freshly boiled water and infuse for 4 - 5 minutes. Serve with or without milk.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml Not Applicable-No nutritional claims are made
energy	kJ/kcal
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Arden & Amici Soft Amaretti 150g
Ingredients	Sugar, ALMONDS (30%), APRICOT KERNELS (15%)(contains Sulphites), Free Range Egg White, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May Contain Wheat & Gluten
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a Cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Arden Fine Foods (UK) Ltd
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	460 kcal
fat	22.4g
of which saturates	1.3g
carbohydrate	52.2g
of which sugars	51.9g
protein	10.6g
salt	0.1g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Copperpot Christmas Spiced Butter Fudge
Ingredients	Sugar, Butter 17% (Milk, Salt), Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Raisins 2%, Brandy 1%, Glacé Cherries 1% (Cherries, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Carrot, Radish and Blackcurrant Concentrates, Acidity Regulator Citric Acid), Mixed Spices, Emulsifier Soya Lecithin, Flavouring, Salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts.
Net Quantity	175g e
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Optimum temperatures 10-22°C; 70% max relative humidity. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	County Confectionery Limited Penbeagle Industrial Estate St Ives Cornwall England TR26 2JH
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	456.00
fat	16.00
of which saturates	10.00
carbohydrate	76.00
of which sugars	70.00
protein	1.00
salt	0.00
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Maxim's De Paris Red Bottle Cuvee 'Blanc de Noirs'
Ingredients	100% pinot noir
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	750ml
Country of Origin	FRANCE
Storage Instructions	
Manufacturer's name and address	SAPP Maxim's
Instructions for use	To be serve between 8°C and 10°C
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	kJ/kcal
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	12,5%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Olives Et Al Roasted Pepper Stuffed Olives
Ingredients	Green Olives (54%), Water, Red Pepper (6%), Salt, Extra Virgin Olive Oil. Acidity regulator: Lactic acid
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain olive stones, traces of nuts, peanuts and sesame
Net Quantity	250g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	In a cool and dark place
Manufacturer's name and address	Olives Et Al 1 North Dorset Business Park Sturminster Newton
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per drained 100g
energy	685 kj/ 163 kcal
fat	16.7g
of which saturates	2.4g
carbohydrate	2.7g
of which sugars	1.1g
protein	0.5g
salt	6g
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product name	Blason des Papes Châteauneuf-du-Pape
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	France
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA
Alcoholic strength by volume	14%
Vintage year	2016
Units per bottle	10.5
Units per serving 120ml	1.8
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml

Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Contains egg and egg products	N
Contains milk, milk products, lactose	N
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Name	Dip with sun-dried tomatoes, olives and capers
Ingredients	Sundried Tomatoes (24%)(Sundried Tomato, Sea Salt), Water, Sunflower Oil, Olives (14%), Capers (7%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Red Wine Vinegar, Garlic, Herbs & Spices.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	230g
Country of Origin	Greece
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Refrigerate after opening and consume within one week.
Manufacturer's name and address	Distributor: Odysea Ltd, 2 Dorma Trading Park, E10 7QX
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1338 kJ / 325kcal
fat	30.7g

of which saturates	3.6g
carbohydrate	6.7g
of which sugars	4.1g
protein	2.5g
salt	3.78g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Farhi Nine Selection Almonds & Nougat
Ingredients	<p><u>Almonds:</u> Almonds (35%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Milk Powder, Whey Powder (from Milk), Vegetable Fat (Palm), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic; Shellac), Ground Cinnamon (0.5%). - Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 35% min. - Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 20% min, Cocoa Solids 20% min. - White chocolate contains Milk solids 14% min. Contains vegetable fat, in addition to cocoa butter.</p> <p><u>Nougat:</u> Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Almonds (15%), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Coconut), Water, Egg White, Flavourings.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Packed in a facility that handles Peanuts & Nuts.
Net Quantity	1290g

Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight.	
Manufacturer's name and address	RJF Farhi LTD – Unit G, Colindale Business Park, NW9 0HN, London	
Instructions for use		
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml	
energy	Almonds: 2307 kj/560 kcal	Nougat: 1864kj/ 444kcal
fat	38.6g/ml	17g/ml
of which saturates	13.9g/ml	8g/ml
carbohydrate	40.5g/ml	68g/ml
of which sugars	40.1g/ml	58g/ml
protein	11.6g/ml	3.6g/ml
salt	0.23g/ml	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	0	
Suitable for vegetarians	N	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y	
Free from alcohol	Y	
Free from artificial flavours	Y	
Free from artificial colours	Y	

Name	England Preserves Cherry Amour Jam
Ingredients	CHERRIES SUGAR LEMON JUICE GELLING AGENT: FRUIT PECTIN
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	220G
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	REFRIGERATE AFTER OPENING. AND USE WITHIN 4 WEEKS
Manufacturer's name and address	ENGLAND PRESERVES ARCH 2 148 SPA ROAD LONDON SE16 4EJ
Instructions for use	

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	877kj/207kcal
fat	0.1g
of which saturates	<0.1g
carbohydrate	50.2g
of which sugars	47.3g
protein	0.6g
salt	12mg (naturally occurring)
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Shortbread House of Edinburgh Truly Handmade Finest Dundee Cake
Ingredients	Quality Vine Fruits (40%) [Raisins and Sultanas (with Sunflower Oil)], Wheat Flour, Brown Sugar [with Cane Molasses], Butter (with Salt)(Milk), Pasteurised Eggs , Orange Juice, Citrus Peel(Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide) Almonds (2%), Mixed Spice, Raising Agents: Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Also may contain soya.
Net Quantity	750g
Country of Origin	Scotland, UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, EH6 5NA

Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1469kJ/349kcal
fat	11.3g
of which saturates	6.3g
carbohydrate	61.3g
of which sugars	39.6g
protein	4.8g
salt	0.3g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	England Preserves Red Onion Marmalade
Ingredients	RED ONIONS SUGAR CIDER VINEGAR WATER KIBBLED ONION BEETROOT EXTRACT
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N
Net Quantity	215G
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	REFRIGERATE AFTER OPENING. CONSUME WITHIN 8 WEEKS
Manufacturer's name and address	ENGLAND PRESERVES ARCH 2 148 SPA ROAD LONDON SE16 4EJ

Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	702kj/165kcal
fat	<0.1g
of which saturates	<0.1g
carbohydrate	39.9g
of which sugars	39.6g
protein	0.9g
salt	14mg (NATURALLY OCCURRING)
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Salted Caramel Popcorn Kilner Jar 160g
Ingredients	Corn, Sugar, Butter (<u>Milk</u>), Corn Syrup, Sea Salt
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	“Made in an environment where nuts are present”
Net Quantity	160g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry, dark place. Once open consume within 5 days.
Manufacturer’s name and address	Joes Gourmet Foods, Big Yellow Unit 1 1000 North Circular Road NW2 7JP London
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml

energy	2016kJ 481kcal
fat	22.1g
of which saturates	14.4g
carbohydrate	65.2g
of which sugars	40.3g
protein	3.3g
salt	1.4g
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Cartwright & Butler After Dinner Blend Coffee in Caddy
Ingredients	100% Coffee
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight. Packaged in a protective atmosphere
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods Unicorn House Broad Lane Gilberdyke East Riding of Yorkshire HU15 2TS
Instructions for use	Refer to Machine Manufacturers Guidelines, Once opened use within two weeks.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml

energy	N/A kj/N/A kcal
fat	N/A g/ml
of which saturates	N/A g/ml
carbohydrate	N/A g/ml
of which sugars	N/A g/ml
protein	N/A g/ml
salt	N/A g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Secret Truffletier Christmas Collection
Ingredients	<p>Plain chocolate contains minimum 72% cocoa solids.</p> <p>Milk chocolate contains minimum 34% cocoa solids, 20% milk solids.</p> <p>White chocolate contains minimum 30% cocoa solids, 20% milk solids.</p> <p>Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, glucose, HAZELNUTS, fresh cream (MILK), cocoa mass, cocoa powder, sorbitol, ALMONDS, invertine, icing sugar, glycerine, sweetened condensed skimmed MILK, rum, gin, butter (MILK), skimmed MILK powder, freeze dried raspberry, sunflower oil, (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin, marc de Champagne, raspberry puree, natural flavouring, corn flour, salt, beetroot colour, invert sugar, palm oil, whey powder (MILK), sugar syrup, sorbic acid, carotene, acacia gum, curcumin, vegetable carbon, fatty acids, xanthan gum, spirulina concentrate, port wine, ground</p>

	cloves, ground cinnamon, ground cardamom, juniper oil, citric acid.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	This product contains nuts.
Net Quantity	720g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	12 – 20 ^o c Store in a cool, dry place, out of direct light.
Manufacturer's name and address	Lessiters Ltd, 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Hertfordshire, SG3 6JE
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2167 Kj/ 519 kcal
fat	33.1g
of which saturates	18.8g
carbohydrate	43.9g
of which sugars	42.8g
protein	6.2g
salt	0.08g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y

Free from artificial colours	Y
------------------------------	---

Name	PEAR, DATE & ALE CHUTNEY
Ingredients	PEARS SUGAR CIDER VINEGAR KIBBLED ONIONS DARK ALE (KERNEL BREWERY) DATES WATER GROUND GINGER GELLING AGENT: FRUIT PECTIN
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	220G
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	REFRIDGERTAE AFTER OPENING. AND USE WITHIN 8 WEEKS
Manufacturer's name and address	ENGLAND PRESERVES ARCH 2

	148 SPA ROAD LONDON SE16 4EJ
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	616kj/145kcal
fat	0.2g
of which saturates	<0.1g
carbohydrate	33.9g
of which sugars	29.8g
protein	0.9g
salt	12mg (naturally occurring)
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Pandora Bell Rhubarb and Vanilla Traditional Handmade Sweets in Bottle 370g
Ingredients	Sugar, glucose, water, Natural Flavour: rhubarb flavour, vanilla flavour, Acidifer: citic acid, Natural colours: carmine, tumeric
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	370g
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Keep airtight
Manufacturer's name and address	Pandora Bell, Killonan, Ballysimon, Co Limerick, Ireland/ HG Ritchie, 8 Jamestown Road, Dublin
Instructions for use	

Nutrition Labelling	Per 100g: Energy: 1685kj/ 402kcal, Fat: 0.2g, (of which saturates: 0g), Carbohydrate: 98.7g, (of which sugars: 98.7g), Protein: Trace, Salt:0.
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Wild Island Chilli Oil
Ingredients	Cold Pressed Rapeseed Oil 99%, Chillis 1%
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Non
Net Quantity	250ml
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	SHAKE WELL Store in cool dark place away from direct sunlight. Best Before See Bottle
Manufacturer's name and address	Wild Island, Gurnard, Isle of Wight, PO31 8JB
Instructions for use	SHAKE WELL Serving Suggestions: Liven up a simple tomato sauce. Add some spice to a stir fry. Drizzle over pizza. Great in couscous. Try a few drops in boiling water before cooking pasta.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	891.00

fat	99.00
of which saturates	6.60
carbohydrate	0.50
of which sugars	0.50
protein	0.50
salt	0.11
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Wild Island Raspberry Dressing
Ingredients	Cold Pressed Rapeseed Oil, Raspberry Vinegar28% (sugar), Dijon Mustard, Honey, Sea Salt & Black Pepper
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Non
Net Quantity	250ml
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	SHAKE WELL Store in cool dark place away from direct sunlight. Oil separation is natural. Refrigerate once open; use within 4 weeks. Best Before See Bottle
Manufacturer's name and address	Wild Island, Gurnard, Isle of Wight, PO31 8JB
Instructions for use	SHAKE WELL Use to dress some freshly chopped herbs and salad leaves for a sumptuous green salad. With feta cheese, green leaves, red onion & toasted pumpkin seeds. Add to Puy lentils goats cheese and roasted peppers for a simple rustic supper. Pour over new potatoes for a wonderful effect - very moreish!
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml

energy	899.00
fat	52.00
of which saturates	3.50
carbohydrate	16.90
of which sugars	16.90
protein	0.30
salt	0.70
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Charbonnel et Walker Dark Mint Thins Legal name: Rich dark chocolate disc with natural peppermint oil.
Ingredients	Dark chocolate (99.7%) (Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithin)), peppermint oil (0.3%).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	For allergens see ingredients in bold . May also contain traces of nuts, milk, egg, cereals containing gluten.
Net Quantity	195g (6.85oz)
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Charbonnel et Walker Ltd, One, The Royal Arcade, 28 Old Bond Street, London W1S 4BT
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2260kj/567kcal
fat	38.1g/ml

of which saturates	23g/ml
carbohydrate	46.1g/ml
of which sugars	37.1g/ml
protein	7.2g/ml
salt	<0.025g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Duck Rillettes with Black Cherry
Ingredients	Duck Leg Meat 60.20%, Duck Fat, Black Cherries 6.02%, Cherry Marnier, Cornish Sea Salt, Cherry Syrup (Sugar, Water, Concentrated Cherry Juice, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Natural Flavouring, Colouring Agent: E163. Total Fruit Juice 29% minimum, including 15% cherry juice. Contains bitter almond extract). For allergens see ingredients in Bold
For allergens, see ingredients in bold almond	
May contain statements	Despite the best care, this product may contain small bones Produced in a kitchen which uses nuts and sesame seeds
Net Quantity	110g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool place. Once open refrigerate and use within 3 days
Manufacturer's name and address	Cornish Charcuterie Ltd. Norton Barton Farm, Launcells, Bude, Cornwall, EX23 9LG
Instructions for use	Do not use if seal is broken. For Use By see side of jar.

	TO OPEN: release clip then pull rubber tabs apart
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1503kj/359kcal
fat	34.0g
of which saturates	11.2g
carbohydrate	1.9g
of which sugars	1.7g
protein	11.9g
salt	0.83g
Alcoholic Strength	Cherry Marnier – 24%
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Shortbread House of Edinburgh Truly Handmade Shortbread Selection
Ingredients	Flour (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (Milk , Salt), Sugar, Ground Rice, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed and Segregated Sustainable Palm Oils), Chocolate (4.4%)(Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), Stem Ginger (1.6%) (Ginger, Sugar), Ground Ginger, Orange Oil (0.1%).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Also may contain nuts and egg.
Net Quantity	500g
Country of Origin	Scotland, UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, EH6 5NA
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g

energy	2228kJ/533kcal
fat	29.5g
of which saturates	19.6g
carbohydrate	61.0g
of which sugars	23.3g
protein	5.0g
salt	0.7g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Mondovino Aperitivo Mushroom Crackers 70g
Ingredients	Wheat Flour, Extra Virgin Olive Oil (11%), Dried Mushrooms (5%), Sea Salt, Wild Porcini Mushroom (2%), Black Pepper, Natural Flavouring (Milk).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers.
Net Quantity	70g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening
Manufacturer's name and address	Artisan Biscuits, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, DE6 1HA
Instructions for use	Eat as a snack.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1617/388kj/kcal
fat	11.9g/ml
of which saturates	1.7g/ml

carbohydrate	37.7g/ml
of which sugars	1g/ml
protein	9.7g/ml
salt	4.2g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Arden & Amici Classic Panettone 750g
Ingredients	Wheat Flour, SULTANAS (23%), BUTTER (Milk) (11%), Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range Egg Yolk, Yeast, CANDIED PEEL (6%): Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Citron Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide ; Invert Sugar Syrup, Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Milk , Pasteurized Free Range Whole Eggs , Salt, Natural Flavouring.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May Contain Nuts & Soya
Net Quantity	500g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool Dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Arden Fine Foods (UK) Ltd
Instructions for use	

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	344kcal
fat	13g
of which saturates	7.9g
carbohydrate	49.4g
of which sugars	21.7g
protein	6.1g
salt	0.4g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Dean's Cheese Oat Bites with Extra Mature Cheddar & Chilli
Ingredients	Extra Mature Cheddar Cheese (29%), (Milk), Oatflakes (29%), Butter (Milk), Wheat Flour, (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Golden Caster Sugar, Salt, Ground White Pepper.
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold .	
May contain statements	Also may contain nuts
Net Quantity	150g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Deans of Huntly Ltd Depot Road Huntly AB54 8JX

Instructions for use	N/A				
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml				
			Energy	2312 KJ / 555 kcal	
			Fat	36.0 g	
			Of which saturates	19.4 g	
			Carbohydrate	42.9 g	
			Of which sugars	2.8 g	
			Fibre	3.3 g	
			Protein	13.4 g	
			Salt	1.4 g	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes				
Suitable for vegans	No				
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes				
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No				
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No				
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes				
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No				
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes				
Free from alcohol	Yes				
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				
Free from artificial colours	Yes				

Name	Sweet Biscuits with Sweetened Dried Cranberries
Ingredients	Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed, Salt, Emulsifier: E475; Flavouring, Colours: (Annatto, Curcumin)), Sugar, Rolled Oats , Sweetened Dried Cranberries (5%) (Cranberries, Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Pasteurised Eggs , Natural Flavouring, Raising Agents: (Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Wheat Flour).
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in Bold .	
May contain statements	May also contain Milk and Soya. Manufactured in an environment which handles Tree Nuts.
Net Quantity	150g e
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd., The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire BB9 9PX
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml

energy	533kcal 2227kJ
fat	28.8g
of which saturates	9.6g
carbohydrate	64.4g
of which sugars	26.9g
protein	5.08g
salt	0.91g
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Cross Contamination Risk
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Cross Contamination Risk
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Cross Contamination Risk
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Sweet Biscuits with Salted Caramel Pieces
Ingredients	INGREDIENTS: Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed, Salt, Emulsifier: E475, Flavouring, Colours: (Annatto, Curcumin)), Sugar, Salted Caramel Pieces (10%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter (Milk), Palm Oil, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Flavouring, Salt.
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in Bold .	
May contain statements	May also contain Egg and Soya. Manufactured in an environment which handles Tree Nuts.
Net Quantity	150g e
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd., The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire BB9 9PX
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	523kcal 2187kJ

fat	27.3g
of which saturates	9.77g
carbohydrate	66.5g
of which sugars	25.3g
protein	4.73g
salt	1.18g
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Cross Contamination Risk
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Cross Contamination Risk
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Cross Contamination Risk
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Gold Crown Chocolate Sharing Yule Log
Ingredients	<p>Dark chocolate chips (18%)(sugar; cocoa mass; cocoa butter; emulsifier (soya lecithin); natural vanilla flavouring), Sugar, Eggs, Margarine (vegetable oils: palm, rapeseed; water; salt; natural flavour); Flour (wheat; calcium; iron; niacin; thiamin), Humectant: glucose syrup ((from wheat) contain sulphur dioxide), Chocolate icing (7%)(sugar; vegetable oils: palm, rapeseed; glucose syrup; cocoa powder; water; emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, soya lecithin; salt; preservative: potassium sorbate; natural flavouring) Humectant: vegetable glycerine, Cocoa powder (6%)(cocoa beans; acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), Water, Edible decoration (Sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, beetroot red, mixed carotenes, shellac), Dusting powder (dextrose; cornflour; palm oil), Preservative: potassium sorbate, Baking powder.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	

May contain statements	May contain nuts and milk
Net Quantity	700g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd Units 8 & 9 Malmo Food Park Malmo Road Hull HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	408
fat	20.2
of which saturates	11.9
carbohydrate	54.5
of which sugars	35.9
protein	5.3
salt	0.54
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y

Free from artificial colours	Y
------------------------------	---

Name	The Best of Miller's Crackers for Cheese
Ingredients	<p>Buttermilk, Wheat flour, Dried sweetened cranberries (25%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower oil), Pumpkin seeds (17%), Raisins (13%), Soft brown sugar, Honey, Extra virgin olive oil, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate.</p> <p>BUTTERMILK WAFERS: Wheat flour, Buttermilk (33%), Butter (16%) (milk), Whole milk powder, Autolysed yeast, Sea salt, Fermented wheat flour, Sugar, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate.</p> <p>3 SEED CRACKERS: Stoneground wholemeal flour (78%) (wheat), Corn oil, Autolysed yeast, Sesame seeds (6%), Linseeds (6%), Poppy seeds (5%), Malt extract (barley), Salt, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers
Net Quantity	250g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool and Dry

Manufacturer's name and address	Artisan Biscuits Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, DE6 1HA
Instructions for use	Eat with cheese, pate use as canapes.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1658/1991/1943 -393/470/462
fat	13/15.6/19.7
of which saturates	2.8/9.4/2.5
carbohydrate	61.8/74.2/58.6
of which sugars	20.5/4.8/1.5
protein	10.9/13.3/15.8
salt	1.9/2.8/3.2
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Stas Milk Chocolate Tree Lollipop Starry Sky
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, wheat flour, salt, oat flour, wheat malt flour, raising agent E500ii, whey powder (milk), glazing agents [glucose syrup, sugar, gum arabic E414], modified starch, coconut oil, Colours E171, E172, E555
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May also contain nuts
Net Quantity	400g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	The Stas partnership Ltd, Unit 19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent, DA18 4AA
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml

energy	2345kj/560kcal
fat	35.8g/ml
of which saturates	21.5g/ml
carbohydrate	51.2g/ml
of which sugars	49.8g/ml
protein	6.8g/ml
salt	0.2g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	nil
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Willie's Cacao Sea Salt Caramel 'Black Pearls'
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate covered Sea Salt Caramel balls. Ingredients: raw cane sugar, double cream from cows' milk , cocoa mass, glucose from wheat, butter , cocoa butter, sea salt 0.9%. Dark Chocolate contains 70% minimum cocoa solids.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Contains Milk
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Chocolate should be stored between 16 and 18 degrees
Manufacturer's name and address	Willie's Cacao Limited, Unit A Langlands Business Park, Uffculme, Cullompton, EX15 3DA
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g

energy	2130kj
fat	32g
of which saturates	19.8g
carbohydrate	47.3g
of which sugars	32.3g
protein	5.70g
salt	0.3g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product name	Waitrose Chablis
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	France
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA
Alcoholic strength by volume	12.5%
Vintage year	2016
Units per bottle	9.4
Units per serving	1.6
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml

Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Product name	Waitrose Late-Bottled Vintage Port Symington Family Estates
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	Portugal
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA
Alcoholic strength by volume	20%
Vintage year	2012
Units per bottle	15
Units per serving	1
Servings per pack	15 x 50ml

Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	N

Name	The Walnut Tree Small Octagonal Mixed Nut Tray
Ingredients	ALMONDS, BRAZILS, HAZELNUTS, PEANUTS, WALNUTS.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	WARNING SMALL CHILDREN CAN CHOKe ON NUTS. PACKED IN A FACTORY THAT HANDELS SESAME.
Net Quantity	300G
Country of Origin	Produce of more than one country
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Walnut Tree Unit 15 Stirling Industrial Centre Stirling Way WD6 2BT
Instructions for use	Eat & enjoy
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2766 kj/ 668kcal
fat	6.4 g/ml
of which saturates	6 g/ml
carbohydrate	5.1 g/ml
of which sugars	2 g/ml
protein	15.7 g/ml
salt	0.05.g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Wilkin & Sons Tiptree Christmas Pudding
Ingredients	Vine Fruits (27%) (Sultanas, Currants, Raisins), Sugar, Cider, Breadcrumbs [Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salt, Yeast], Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour), Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Whole Eggs , 'Tawny' Orange Marmalade (Sugar, Seville Oranges), Brandy, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Mixed Spice, Salt
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	454g
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Wilkin & Sons Ltd. Brook Road, Tiptree, CO5 0RF Essex, United Kingdom Email: tiptree@tiptree.com Tel: +44 (0) 1621 815407 Fax: +44 (0) 1621 814555
Instructions for use	HEATING INSTRUCTION: This pudding is cooked and requires heating only. STEAMING: For best result, remove packaging and steam in the basin for approximately 1 hour 30 minutes. Take care that water does not enter the pudding. MICROWAVE: Remove outer packaging. Based on an 850W oven, microwave on full power for 3-4 minutes. Microwave ovens may vary, please refer to your microwave instruction book.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1390 kj 330 kcal
fat	8.5 g
of which saturates	3.8 g
carbohydrate	58g
of which sugars	46g

protein	3.5g
salt	0.66g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Martell VSOP
Ingredients	Cognac
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	70cl
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	
Manufacturer's name and address	Martell & Co 16, Avenue Paul Firino Martell 16100 Cognac Tel : +33 (0) 5 45 36 34 98
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	kJ/kcal
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	40%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y